26.2.7	 CAT Telecom Public Company Limited in the case that the Administrative Court summoned the
		  Company to be a party and issued a testimony in the case that CAT Telecom Public Company Limited
		  sued True Move Company Limited to pay the rental fee of antenna area. The amount in dispute was
		  12.48 million baht. The case is in the process of appeal.

26.2.8	 Miss Kanokporn Wanitchayanon et al., totally 5 persons, in the tort case of driving the mail transport
		  truck bearing THP’s logo to hit a car in which the Plaintiff’s wife who was the passenger died.
		  The amount in dispute is 12.36 million baht. This case is in the process of request for termination of
		  the matter.

27.	 Reclassifications

	 Some items in the statement of financial positions dated 31 December 2020 have been reclassified to conform
with the presentation of the financial statements for the year 2021 as follows:

unit : million baht

	 	 2020

	 Consolidated Financial Statements	 	 Separate Financial Statements

	 Before	 Reclassification	 After 	 	 Before	 Reclassification	 After
	 reclassification	 	 reclassification	 	reclassification	 	 reclassification

Statements  of
	Financial  Position
Trade accounts receivable
	and other 		  3,108.24		  (3,108.24)		  -	 2,850.73		  (2,850.73)		  -
Trade accounts receivable		  -		  1,860.47		  1,860.47	 -		  1,679.80		  1,679.80
Other current receivables		  -		  1,247.77		  1,247.77	 -		  1,170.93		  1,170.93
Restricted  bank deposits		  437.40		  (417.40)		  20.00	 437.40		  (417.40)		  20.00
Non-current restricted
	bank deposits		  473.99		  417.40		  891.39	 473.99		  417.40		  891.39
Trade accounts payable
	and other payables		  (2,868.24)		  2,868.24		  -	 (2,782.76)		  2,782.76		  -
Trade accounts payable		  -		  (1,024.57)		  (1,024.57)	 -		  (964.77)		  (964.77)
Other current payables		  -	 	 (1,843.67)	 	 (1,843.67)	 -	 	 (1,817.99)	 	 (1,817.99)
					   	 -	 			   	 -

		 The reclassification is due to the fact that the management deems it more appropriate for the business of the
Group of Companies.

Annual Report 2021  Thailand Post Company Limited 144

Corporate income tax
408.18 million baht.

1.14%

Expenses for directors,
executives, and employees

29,988.20 million baht.
84.79%

Amount paid to
the state (dividend)
966.20 million baht.

2.70%

Allowance for communities
and society Allowance for
communities and society

4,075.91 million baht.
11.38%

* Note Allowance for communities and society, including Public Service Obligation (PSO) is the amount of the year 2020